[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

CITY or

wowersavrron | Ghildren,Young

People and
Families Scrutiny
Panel

7/ February 2018

Time 6.00 pm Public Meeting? YES Type of meeting Scrutiny

Venue Training Room, Ground Floor, Civic Centre, St Peter's Square, Wolverhampton WV1
1SH

Membership

Chair Clir Peter O'Neill (Lab)

Vice-chair Clir Udey Singh (Con)

Labour Conservative

Clir Julie Hodgkiss Clir Jonathan Yardley

Clir Rupinderijit Kaur

Clir Welcome Koussoukama
Clir Daniel Warren

Clir Lynne Moran

Clir Mak Singh

Clir Zee Russell

Clir Bhupinder Gakhal

Quorum for this meeting is four Councillors.

Information for the Public

If you have any queries about this meeting, please contact the Democratic Services team:

Contact Earl Piggott-Smith

Tel/Email Tel: 01902 551251 or earl.piggott-smith@wolverhampton.gov.uk

Address Democratic Services, Civic Centre, 15t floor, St Peter’'s Square,
Wolverhampton WV1 1RL

Copies of other agendas and reports are available from:

Website http://wolverhampton.moderngov.co.uk/
Email democratic.services@wolverhampton.gov.uk
Tel 01902 555046

If you are reading these papers on an electronic device you have saved the Council £11.33 and
helped reduce the Council’s carbon footprint.



http://wolverhampton.moderngov.co.uk/
http://wolverhampton.moderngov.co.uk/
mailto:democratic.services@wolverhampton.gov.uk

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Some items are discussed in private because of their confidential or commercial nature. These reports
are not available to the public.

Agenda
Page 2 of 3



[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Agenda

Part 1 — items open to the press and public

Item No.

Title

MEETING BUSINESS ITEMS

1
2

Apologies
Declarations of interest

Minutes of the previous meeting (1 November 2017) (Pages 5 - 12)
[To approve the minutes of the previous meeting as a correct record]

Matters arising
[To consider any matters arising from the minutes]

DISCUSSION ITEMS

Early Intervention Model Implementation (Pages 13 - 22)

The Way - Wolverhampton Youth Zone (Pages 23 - 34)
[Carla Priddon,Interim CEO, The Way, to present report]

Validated Key Stage 4 and 5 education results (Pages 35 - 46)
[Amanda Newbold,Senior School Improvement Advisor, to present report]

Agenda
Page 3 of 3



This page is intentionally left blank



CITY or

WOLVERHAMPTON

COUNCIL

Attendance

Members of the Children,Young People and Families Scrutiny Panel

Clir Peter O'Neill (Chair)
Clir Udey Singh (Vice-Chair)

Clir Julie Hodgkiss
Clir Rupinderijit Kaur
Clir Daniel Warren
Clir Lynne Moran
Rosalie Watkins

Cyril Randles

Jon Dovey

Clir Jonathan Yardley
Clir Zee Russell

Clir Malcolm Gwinnett
ClIr Bhupinder Gakhal

In attendance

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Children,Young People and

Families Scrutiny Panedenda item No: 3
Minutes - 1 November 2017

Meredith Teasdale - Director of Education
Bill Hague - Head of School Planning and Resources

Part 1 — items open to the press and public

Item No. Title

1 Apologies

Apologies were received from the following members of the panel:

Clir Welcome Koussoukama
Clir Mak Singh

2 Declarations of interest

There were no declarations of interest recorded.

3 Minutes of the previous meeting (6 September 2017)

Resolved:

That the minutes of the meeting be approved as a correct record and signed by the

Chair.

Page 5

Minutes



[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Matters arising
There were no matters arising from the minutes.

Draft Budget and Medium Term Financial Strategy 2018-2019 to 2019-2020
Cabinet in October were presented with the Draft Budget and Medium Term
Financial Strategy for 2018-2019 which enables the council to set a balance budget.

There were no new specific budget reduction proposals that fell in the remit of this
panel.

There had been 4 evening consultation meetings with public and breakfast meetings
with businesses along with an online and paper survey.

In Paragraph 3 it was noted that the significant existing budget reduction targets of
£3.75 million related to looked after chil
[...]
st will be reviewed. The Early Years
team identified that the take up of the two-year offer was lower than expected amongst
BME groups in high deprivation area's and set up an equalities task and finish group. As
a result of this an outreach and marketing plan was put into place including having
materials translated into other languages, this resulted in an increased take up within the
targeted communities from 58% to 71%.

Environmental implications

There are no environmental implications arising from this report.

Human resources implications

There are no human resources implications arising from this report.

Corporate landlord implications

There are no corporate landlord implications arising from this report.

Page 22



THEWZSY
AN m YOUTH ZONE

THE WAY
_ WOLVERHAMPTON
*  YOUTH ZONE




iddon

WOLVERHAMPTON TH E

CCCCCCC AN SBBE vouTH ZONE




embers

WOLVERHAMPTON TH E

C
”””””” AN SBBE voUTH ZONE






THE WAY STATISTICS

*56.7% Membership is BME

*56.4% Male, 43.3% Female, 0.3% (9) didn’t want to
say

* 14% Members have an additional need or disability
* 1,200 Visits per week
* Average Member travels 4.6 miles

/¢ abed

WOLVfl{THYI:IFV\PTON I H _WAY

QU NELL an S vouTH ZoNE




WHERE DO OUR YOUNG PEOPLE COME FROM?

8%

33%

7%

gz abed

6%

3%

4%

4% 4%
Record Count

6%

Ward

B Ettingshall

W Graiseley

® Bushbury South and
Low Hill

B East Park
Heath Town

WSt Peter's
Merry Hill

W Oxley

W Blakenhall
Park

B Tettenhall
Wightwick

W Fallings Park
B Penn
Other

Ettingshall — 254 members

Graiseley — 241 members

Bushbury South and Low Hill = 198 members
East Park — 172 members

Heath Town — 166 members

St Peter’s — 164 members

Merry Hill — 146 members

Oxley — 134 members

Blakenhall— 131 members

Park — 125 members

Tettenhall and Wightwick — 98 members
Fallings Park — 92 members

Penn — 91 members

Other wards in Wolverhampton - 994

WOLVECl{l]:lYP?lFV\PTON [H _WAY

cadRals an e vouTH ZONE




[
"A 146 membfers have ' 633 young people have been on
"’
[...]
 consultation consultation
Clir Darke Meredith Teasdale Face to face 31Jan 2018

ClIr Gibson

Cllr Lawrence

Key comments arising from consultation (if applicable):
Update provided at panel

Page 35




CITY or

WOLVERHAMPTON
COUNCIL

Report title

Cabinet member with lead
responsibility

Wards affected
Accountable director
Originating service

Accountable employee(s)

Report to be/has been
considered by

This report is PRIVATE
[PROTECT]

Children and
Young People
Scrutiny panel

7 February 2018

Key Stage 4 & 5 Results

Councillor Claire Darke
Cabinet Member for Education

All
Meredith Teasdale, Director of Education
School Standards

Amanda Newbold Senior School Improvement Advisor

Tel 01902 555882

Email Amanda.newbold@wolverhampton.gov.uk
Education Leadership team 30 January 2018
Strategic Executive Board 31 January 2018
CYP Scrutiny Panel 7 February 2018

Recommendations for noting:

The Scrutiny Board is asked to note:

1. The 2017 validated results for Key Stage 4 performance in Wolverhampton.
2. The Post 16 accountability measures 2017

1.0 Purpose

1.1 This report provides an overview of the headline accountability measures for secondary
schools in Wolverhampton in 2017 when compared to national averages and statistical
and regional neighbours.

Page 36



2.0

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

Background

This report is PRIVATE
[PROTECT]

Following changes to the secondary accountability measures in 2016, this is the second
set of performance data for schools using the new measures.

The 2017 headline accountability measures for secondary schools are:

Progress 8
Attainment 8

Attainment in English and mathematics at grades 5 or above
English Baccalaureate (EBacc) entry and achievement (including a grade 5 or above in
English and mathematics)
and destinations of pupils after key stage 4.

Headline measures 2017

Validated overall performance at the end of key stage 4 in 2017 - all pupils

Percentage of pupils Stayingin
Percentage of who obtained all .
) education 
[...]
ol has less than the national median percentage of pupils who
achieved expected progress in English and in mathematics24; and

Page 45



This report is PRIVATE
[PROTECT]

2.In 2016 and 2017, the school has a Progress 8 score below -0.25 and the upper band
of the 95% confidence interval is below zero

Schools will be excluded from the coasting definition if one of the following applies in at
least one of the three years:

* the number of eligible pupils is fewer than 11 in 2015, or fewer than 6 in 2016 and 2017;
« the school does not have published results against all relevant performance measures;
« fewer than 50% of pupils have tests or assessments that can be used as prior
attainment in the calculations of progress measures; or

* the school closed within the academic year and did not re-open as a converter
academy

Page 46



	Agenda
	3 Minutes of the previous meeting (1 November 2017)
	5 Early Intervention Model Implementation
	6 The Way - Wolverhampton Youth Zone
	7 Validated Key Stage 4 and 5 education results



Minutes of the meeting


[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Minutes

Children,Young People and 
Families Scrutiny Panel
Minutes - 7 February 2018

Attendance

Members of the Children,Young People and Families Scrutiny Panel

Cllr Peter O'Neill (Chair)
Cllr Welcome Koussoukama

Co-opted Members
Cyril Randles                                                   Church of England – Diocese of Lichfield 
                                                                         Representative

In Attendance
Cllr Val Gibson                                                  Cabinet Member for Children and Young 
                                                                          People

Witnesses
Carla Priddon                                                    Carla Priddon CEO The Way

Employees
Earl Piggott-Smith Scrutiny Officer
Amanda Newbold Senior School Improvement Advisor
Meredith Teasdale Director of Education

Part 1 – items open to the press and public
Item No. Title

1 Apologies
Apologies were received from the following members of the panel:

Cllr Moran
Cllr Yardley
Cllr Warren
Cllr Patten
Cllr Udey Singh
Cllr Gakhal
John Dovey

The meeting was inquorate. 

The Chair adjorned the meeting for 15 minutes.

After 15 minutes the meeting remained inquorate and was ended by the Chair.



 [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Minutes

2 Declarations of interest
The meeting was not quorate and was deferred to the next meeting of the panel. 

3 Minutes of the previous meeting (1 November 2017)
The meeting was not quorate and was deferred to the next meeting of the panel.

4 Matters arising
The meeting was not quorate and was deferred to the next meeting of the panel. 

5 Early Intervention Model Implementation
The meeting was not quorate and was deferred to the next meeting of the panel.

6 The Way - Wolverhampton Youth Zone
The members received a presentation from Carla Priddon, The Way

7 Validated Key Stage 4 and 5 education results
The meeting was not quorate and was deferred to the next meeting of the panel.


